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September 1. 19?3 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m •• all members present. John Cheesbrough. Chairman. 

The minutes of ~eetings held Aug. 4 and 5, 1953 were read and approved. 

The following b~lls were B11dited and approved for pa~ent. 

I • 

R. o.·Engstrom 
LaVerne J. Ziler 
Betty McGinness 
Mary : ai. n Bowen 
Beverly Sjolin 
Mari•· Jordan 
Frances E. Power . 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Myrtle McJunkin 
Ruby R. Cornwell 

Marjorie Davia 
Janet Lyon 
c. R. Sheehan 
Marie Backstrom 
Evangeline Contos 
Hans L. Lars en 
John Terrill 
B. D. McCauley 
Owen Groshart 
Glen Glidden 

Joe Olenchalk 
Wm N. Brimmer 
Jean w. Jones 
Heien A. Irving 
Ch~ist~i J. Humphreys 
J ea,n L., X ing 
Jaclcie ,Sue Campbell 
Ch~lo~te Romick 
Betty Williams 
Harold,M. Johnson 

' Fred Nickell 
Willie ~ohns 
x •. W. ~eldsen 
Martha M. Stokes 
w. H. Jordan 
Orvel Ogg 
Harold Ramsey 
Jack Lyle Ramsey , 
L.A. Brazell 
Florence Forbes 

Robert M. Sull:1,ns 
Deen Robinson 
Gilbert Wil.son 
Frank R. Tatum 
R. G. Engstrom 

I• 

Mountain States Tel. & fel. 
Marie Backstrom 
John Terrill 
Ivan Daugherty 
lvan Daugherty 

Western Union 
Wm. N. Brimmer 
Ernest LeVasseur 
!state of S.S. Sharp 
Herbert Xing 
Mr. Ben Howard 
University of Colorado 
Emily Gillum 
Guy M. Halsey. M.D. 
Bancroft Whitney Co. 

R. B. Baker 9 M.D. 
C."W. Jeffrey, M.D. 
West Publishing Company 
West Publishing Company 
A. R. McMicken 
Wyoming.Girls' School 
Andrew L. Aho 

I 
The Mills Company 
Wyoming Highway Departmen~ 
Evan Jones 

Robert M. Sullins 
Tri-State Lumber Company 
L. H. Chivington 
Leon Schinkel 
Acme Sanitary Supply Company 

'. 

County Clerlc 
II 

" 
II 

II 

II 

Countt Treasurer 
" 
II 

ti 

" 
" 

County Assessor 
" . " 
" 

County Sheriff 

" 
" 
II 

" 
County ~ttorney 

" . 
County Supt. Of Schools 

" 
II 

" 
Clerk of District Court 

I\ 

Justice of Peace 

Coul'thouse Custodian -. " 
County Attorney 
County Extension Office 
Foreman Road & !ridge Dept. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Deputy Sheriff 
Count Agent 
Justice of Peace 
Road & :Bridge Dept. 
Mi-leege & Expense 
Te!e~~one Service 
Mileage & Expense 
Mileage & Expense 
Depu t;y Sheriff 

" 
Telegraph Service 
Supplies 
Water Commissioner 

" 
II 

Inquest 
Toxicological Examination 
Inquest 
Autopsy 
Law Library 

Lunacy Comm. 
Hearing & Commitment 
Library 

N 
t 

Court Commission~r 
Girls' Maintenance 
Road & Bridge Dept. 
Supplies 
County Maps 
Deputy Sheriff 

Mileage & Expense 
Supplies 
Of.f ice Rent 
Office Rent 
Supplies 

$266.42 
246.60 
195.85 
206.95 
156.60 
195.77 
277. 52 
246.6o 
218.05 
206.95 

206.95 
29.25 

317.03 
246.60 
206.95 
206.95 
299. 72 
367.60 
1s7.52 
209. 72 

198.62 
288. 62 
20Qe95 
259.92 

,235.50 • 
176.42 
90.00 

266.42 
• 246.60 
' 131. 70 

257.70 
19s. 62 
279.90 
206.95 
288.62 
237.87 
261.07 
206.95 
248.97 
101.05 

• 206.95 
164.23 
131.70 

I 248.97 f 

51.03 
260.70 
26.4o 

105.89 
63.93 
6o.oo 

24.25 
18.00 

144.47 
50.57 
29.72 
7.10 

90.00 
11.16 
35.00 

, 25.00 

10.00 
10.00 
18.00 
22.50 
12.00. 

124.oo 
226.77 
18.04 
2.50 

73.37 

43.06 
4.59 

20.00 
20.00 
83.97 



Sept.l, 1953 City of Rawlins 
Eddie's Plumbing & Heating 
Ferguson Mercantile Co. 
M. L. Goffar 
H. Laraen,' Inc. 
Home Appliance. Shop 
Lincoln Highway Service 
Northern Gas Company 
Rawlins Electric Company 
Rudy Electric Company 

Sanitary Maintenance Supply 
John Terrill 
Carl Dolling 
F. M. Johnston Motor Co. 
John Petersen 
L. P. Turner 
Wilson Equipment & Supply 
L. H. Chivington 
Foster Lumber Co. 
Smith Lumber Company 

Frontier Office Equipment 
Dinsmore Realty Co. 
Wilson Equipment & Supply 
A. B. Cornwell 
Continental Oil Com~any 
Frances E. Power 
Russell M. Baldwin 
Russell M. Baldwin 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
County Treasurer 

R. L. Miller 
Roy Sims 
Perry J. Skiver 
w. c. West 
Dr. Sams. Zuckerman 
Robert Molyneux 
Kele Nickell 
Paul w. Pearson 
Dave's Standard Service 
Dumont Sales Company 

Dixon Garege 
Fryer Service Station 
Lower Snake River tele. Co. 
Rawlins Tire Service 
Riverside Lumber Co. 
Studer Tractor & Equipment 
Valley Service Station 
Saratoga Sun 
George Sheehan 
W. c. West 

H. Larsen, Inc. 
D. c. Xinnsman & Son 
Lincoln Highway Service 
Ed Peterson 
John Peterson Service Yard 
Rawlins Broad.casting Co. 
Rudy Electric Company 
Wyo~ing Automotive Company 
A. .I!,• Robertson 
Helen A. Irving 

John Cheesbrough 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
The Times Sta.tioners 
Workmen's Compensation 
Teachers Retirement 
First National Bank 
Mrs. Minnie Mitchell 

Water Meter Reading 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Drayage 
Supplies 

" 
Repairs 
Gas Service 
Electric Service 
Repairs 

Supplies 
Board of Prisoners 
Stock Inspector 
Supplies 

" 
Labor 
Parts 
Labor 
Lumber 
Lumber 

New Equipment 
Insurance 
Labor & Materials 
Tires & Tubes 
Diesel Fu.el 
Mileage & Expense 
MileE1ge & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff 
County Car oner 
Postage, Express & Juror's Fees 

Bridge Material 
Deputy Sheriff 

• Deputy Sheriff 
II 

Autopsy-
Justice of Peace 
.t:ient 
Justiceof Pee.c• 
Gasoline 
Supplies 

Gasoline 
" 

Telephone Service 
Supplies 
Lumber 
Parts 
Gasoline 
Publishing 
Stock Inspector 

" 
County Rescue Unit 

" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
II 

County Commissioner 
Mileage & Posts,ge 

County- Commissioner 
Publishing 
Supplies 
Compensation 
Retirement 
Withholding Tax 
Social Security 

Thereupon 'the Board adjourned until the following day-. 

$ 71.48 
206.'63 
18.62 

7.00 
16.67 
1.20 

12.45 
27.72 
37.50 
4.oo 

47.3g 
· 1230.00 

52.47 
·2.10 
97.so 
52.50 
132.00 
15.84 
25.05 
86.59 

172. 50 
1088.76 

• 1118.45 
436.16 
5ri.2.84 

21.50 
171.05 
209. 72 
73.40 
33.54 

• 5000.00 
24.62 
49.1g 
79.7g 
35.00 
76.29 
20.00 
7s.46 
3.20 

12.00 

77.49 
46.25 
3.54 

. 3.53 
30.48 
62.6o 
15.s1 

5.52 
117.20 
44.95 

33.1s 
6. 70 

112. 68 
25.00 
10.00 
3. 50 
2.6o 

20.06 
1so.72 
47.25 

231.97 
442.88 
555.40 
31.13 
7. 67 

' 11+74.90 
1s7.72 

SepteJI1ber·2, 1953 the Board resumed its session, Cheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent. 
MONTHLY WORTS:OF COUNTY OFFICERS were audited and placed on file. 
BONDS as fallows were approved by the Board. 
Winthrop c. Condict, Jr. - Saratoga - Treasurer School Dist. 
Jerel L. Green - Muddy Gep - Treasurer School Dost. No. 12 
I. D. Minter - Medicine Bow~ Treasurer School Dist. No. 6 

No. 23 

. . 

$1500.00 
3000.;oo 

17000.00 
CERTIFICATE OF PURCHASE NO. 3649 was assigned to Fred N. or 
There being no further business the meeting was adjourned. 

Vera.Jones, Rawlins for the sum ~f · $28.96 

ATTEST:~~----. ~~;_/+--~.;,_?.;.µ.:.;;z:-~h~ze:?:xv~~--Coun ty Clerk 

BOARD OF cotn.rTY COMMISSION:EllS 

~d¼e~ 
p-✓ l/ 

515.~ 


